Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECO. Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tri	Attorney Docket No. 128357
Picase record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, anachn	ients, and document: 2
A. Name of conveying party(ies): Toshiyuki INAGAKI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	1 1'COMOTA OTA
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/582.673	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional	пumbers attached? 🔲 Y es 🔲 No
C. Title of Application: FUEL CELL STA	<u>.CK structure</u>
. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Tarik M. Nabi Registration No. 55,478	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: July 5, 2006

PATENT REEL: 017889 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	_	(1)	Tooking to the second	
(1-6)			Toshiyuki INAGAKI (5)	
	Name(s)	(2)		
	of inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	In consideration of the sure 5	
		to ea	ch of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby	nd valuable consideration paid y does assign, transfer and agr
(9)	Insert Name of			Self standard and Self
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
	602	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan	
(11)	Ta cara	ınven divisi	inafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assignee in title and interest for the United States of America as definition, and in all applications for patent including any and all provision on all continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the inventic	ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the nal, non-provisional
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	FUEL CELL STACK STRUCTURE	
	such as Tide, Case Number, or Foreign		PCT/IB2004/004237	
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No	
		for wh on eve	ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in a	the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		
(13)	Alternative	(1.5)		
	Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 10/582,673	
	filed applications	filed	June 22, 2006	
any appli	Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assign Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or div mee in every way possible in	s to execut o, and any nee may d s to execute vision ther	e all papers necessary in connection with any application and any con patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in each necessary. It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may eof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inter-	be declared concerning
any appli the Assig claims or reexamina- from said herein ass binding of	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or diverse in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorispplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not expand the production of the said agreement and his heirs, successed in Fach undersigned.	s to execute a, and any mee may d to execute to obtaining to execute to perform d States p izes and re ssignee, as xecuted, ar ors, assign	e all papers necessary in connection with any application and any connection; issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connects and necessary. E all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may eof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventex evidence and going forward with such interference. E all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessation for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. I all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or catent to the Assignee. Quests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to divid not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees to and legal representatives.	to connection with such y be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with tary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is
any appli the Assig claims or reexamina from said herein ass binding of identificat recordation	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or diverse in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authoriapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not expending the provision of the indersigned hereby the indersigned hereby the indersigned hereby the indersigned hereby in that may be necessary or nof this document.	s to execute a, and any mee may d to execute a obtaining to execute to perform d States p izes and re ssignee, as xecuted, ar ors, assign grants the r desirable	e all papers necessary in connection with any application and any conpatent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in commencessary. each necessary in connection with any interference which may eaf, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invent evidence and going forward with such interference. all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or eatent to the Assignee. quests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to divid not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the sand legal representatives. firm of Other & Berridge, FlC the power to insert on this assignment or order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tra-	to connection with such y be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with tary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is
any appli the Assig claims or reexamina from said herein ass binding or didentificat recordation	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or diverse in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authoriapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not expended and his heirs, successed in Each undersigned bereby it ion that may be necessary or not this document.	s to execute a, and any mee may de to execute to obtaining to execute to perform ed States p izes and re ssignee, as xecuted, an ors, assign grants the r desirable d by the u	e all papers necessary in connection with any application and any content(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in earn necessary. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may ear, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventication and going forward with such interference. e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or catent to the Assignee. quests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to a will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the sand legal representatives. firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transcription of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	to connection with such to be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with tary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the tany further the content of the cont
any appli the Assig claims or reexamina from said herein ass binding or didentificat recordation	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or divide the end of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation of Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation of Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unite (S) Each undersigned authorisapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not expected, and that he has not expected, and that he has not expected in him and his heirs, successed by Each undersigned hereby it ion that may be necessary on no fithis document. Turne 15, 2006	s to execute, and any december of the execute to execute to performed States prizes and ressignee, as executed, arours, assign grants the resirable desirable	e all papers necessary in connection with any application and any content(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in commectary. E all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may ear, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventication and going forward with such interference. E all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in the form and a series of the entire interest and property or similar agreements. E all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or catent to the Assignee. Equation for Protection of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to said will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the said legal representatives. E all papers are the service of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply the patent a	be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with tary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the demark Office for
any appli the Assig claims or reexamina from said herein ass binding of identificat recordation Date Date	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or diverse in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authoriapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not expended, and that he has not expended, and that he has not expended and his heirs, successed in Each undersigned hereby it ion that may be necessary or not this document. Turne 15, 2006	s to execute a, and any mee may d s to execute vision ther a obtaining to execute to perform ed States p izes and re ssignee, as xecuted, as ors, assign grants the r desirable d by the u	e all papers necessary in connection with any application and any content(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection mecessary. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may early or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invent a cividence and going forward with such interference. e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or catent to the Assignee. quests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to admit the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees to and legal representatives. firm of Other & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment of Other & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Translated on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	toonnection with such to be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with tary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is then any further the any further the content any further the connection with such as the content any further the connection with such as the connection with
any appli the Assig claims or reexamina from said herein ass binding or didentificat recordation full Date	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or divide in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not examplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not example and his heirs, successed Each undersigned hereby it ion that may be necessary or not fine document. In witness whereof, executor June 15, 2006	s to execute, and any deemay de to execute vision there is obtaining to execute to performed States prizes and resignee, as executed, and or assignee is assigned to execute the execute t	e all papers necessary in connection with any application and any content(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in commection mecessary. E all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may ear, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventication and going forward with such interference. E all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in the form and a separate and perform any act which may be necessary all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or catent to the Assignee. Quests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to said legal representatives. S and legal representatives. Signature The United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Train order to Signature	be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the thing and further ademark Office for (SEAL)
any appli the Assig claims or reexamins from said herein ass binding or 6 identificat recordation Date Date Date	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or divide in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorical agreement of the said Assigned, and that he has not expended, and that he has not expended, and him and his heirs, successor in bird and his heirs, successor in of this document. The witness whereof, executor June 15, 2006	s to execute, and any mee may de to execute vision there is obtaining to execute to execute to execute to execute said resignee, as executed, and executed, and executed the executed of the execute executed the execute exec	e all papers necessary in connection with any application and any constant(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in commectary. E all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may easily papers necessary in connection with any interference which may easy patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventigation of any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventigation of any patent or reissue and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain agreements. I all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or catent to the Assignee. Quests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the said legal representatives. Firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transport of the Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transport of the Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transport of the Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transport of the Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transport of the Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transport of the Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transport of the Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transport of the Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transport of the Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transport of the Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transport of the Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transport of the Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transport of the United States Patent and Transport of the United States Patent and Transport of the United States Patent and Tran	the declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with tion, and to cooperate with tion, and to cooperate with tion on the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the tion of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the tion of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the tion of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the tion of the United States and the United States are under the United States and the United States are under the United States are unde
any appliithe Assignment of the Assignment of th	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or divide in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorisapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not explication and his heirs, successed in him and his heirs, successed in the said and that may be necessary or not this document. In witness whereof, executor June 15, 2006	s to execute to any description there may description to execute to execute to perform description des	e all papers necessary in connection with any application and any content(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in commection mecessary. E all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may ear, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventication and going forward with such interference. E all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. E all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or catent to the Assignee. Quests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to said will not excute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the said legal representatives. Firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transfer of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	the declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with tion, and to cooperate with tion, and to cooperate with tion on the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the tion of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the tion of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the tion of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the tion of the United States and the United States are under the United States and the United States are under the United States are unde
any appli the Assig claims or reexamina from said herein ass binding or 6 identificat recordation Date Date Date Date Date	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or divide the end of the invention of the internation of the inte	s to execute, and any december of the execute to execute to performed States prizes and resignee, as executed, and grants the resirable desirable.	e all papers necessary in connection with any application and any constant(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in cern necessary. E all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may cof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventigation and going forward with such interference. E all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or catent to the Assignec. Quests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees to said legal representatives. Firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transporter to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transporter Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	the declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the and the Arthur the Confirm by further ademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
any applithe Assignment of the	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or divide in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorisapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not explication and his heirs, successed in him and his heirs, successed in the said and that may be necessary or not this document. In witness whereof, executor June 15, 2006	s to execute, and any december of the execute to execute to performed States prizes and resignee, as executed, and grants the resirable desirable.	e all papers necessary in connection with any application and any content(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in commercial necessary. all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may cof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventivence, and patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventivence, and patent and documents and perform any act which may be necessary all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or catent to the Assignee. Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to divid not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees to said legal representatives. Signal legal representatives. Signal of Oliff & Berringe, FLC the power to insert on this assignment of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transfer of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	the declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the demark Office for the CEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
any appli the Assig claims or reexamina from said herein ass binding or 6 identificat recordation Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or divide in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorical agreed and that he has not expended, and that he has not expended in him and his heirs, successor in him and his heirs, successor in of this document. The witness whereof, executor June 15, 2006	s to execute, and any december of the execute to execute to performed States prizes and resignee, as executed, and cors, assign grants the resirable desirable.	e all papers necessary in connection with any application and any content(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in commectors. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may ear, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventence, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventence, evidence and going forward with such interference. e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or extent to the Assignee. Quests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to did will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees to said legal representatives. firm of Other & Berridge, plc the power to insert on this assignment of Other & Berridge, plc the United States Patent and Transfer to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transfer of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is ment any further ademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
any applii the Assig claims or reexaminate from said herein assigned by the coordation of the coordati	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or divide in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorispled, and that he has not explication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not explication that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executor June 15, 2006	s to execute and any mee may d to execute vision ther to obtaining to execute to perform d States p izes and re ssignee, as xecuted, as prants the r desirable d by the u	a all papers necessary in connection with any application and any constant(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in commectory. all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may eaf, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invent evidence and going forward with such interference. all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or a stant to the Assignee. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or a stant to the Assignee. Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to divide the cutter interest, and covenants that he has full right to all will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees to and legal representatives. Simm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transfer to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transfer Signature Inventor Signature	be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the demark Office for (SEAL)
any applii the Assig claims or reexamination of the control of the	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or divide in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorispled, and that he has not explication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not explication that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executor June 15, 2006	s to execute and any mee may d to execute vision ther to obtaining to execute to perform d States p izes and re ssignee, as xecuted, as prants the r desirable d by the u	e all papers necessary in connection with any application and any content(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in commercial necessary. all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may cof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventivence, and patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventivence, and patent and documents and perform any act which may be necessary all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or catent to the Assignee. Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to divid not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees to said legal representatives. Signal legal representatives. Signal of Oliff & Berringe, FLC the power to insert on this assignment of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transfer of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the demark Office for (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 017889 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 07/05/2006